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August 2023   
Asbury Park 
JulieAnn Murray 
Urban Enterprise Zone Business Development Administrator 
City of Asbury Park 
1 Municipal Plaza 
Asbury Park, NJ 07712 
Phone: 732-502-5749 
Email: julieann.murray@cityofasburypark.com 
https://www.cityofasburypark.com/296/Urban-Enterprise- 
Zone-UEZ  

 Carteret 
Bob Makin 
Director of Economic & Community Development 
Borough of Carteret 
61 Cooke Avenue 
Carteret, NJ 07008 
Phone: 732-541-3835 
Fax: 732-541-1192 
E-Mail: makinb@carteret.net 
https://www.carteret.net/urban-enterprise-zone-forms/  

Bayonne 
Jacqueline Farber 
UEZ Coordinator 
City of Bayonne 
630 Avenue C 
Bayonne, NJ 07002 
Phone: 201-858-6357   
Fax: 201-858-6079 
Cell: 201-273-3568 
Email:BayonneUEZ@baynj.org 
https://shop.bayonnenj.org/  
 

    East Orange 
   Antoinette Brevard, 
   Economic Development Manager 
   Economic Development Office 
   44 City Hall Plaza 
   East Orange, NJ 07017 
   Phone: 973-266-5411 
   Fax: 973-673-4077 
   Email: antoinette.brevard@eastorange-nj.gov  
   https://www.eastorange-nj.gov/234/Urban-Enterprise-Zone  

Bridgeton                                                                                                    
Stephanie Gonzalez  
UEZ Coordinator 
City of Bridgeton - Development & Planning Office 
181 E. Commerce Street, Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
856-451-3407 / 856-455-7421 (Fax) 
(Work Cell) 856-484-1465 
Gonzalezs@cityofbridgeton.com  
 

 

    Elizabeth 
Dan Devanney 
Acting UEZ Coordinator 
Elizabeth Development Company/UEZ 
205 First Street, 1st Floor 
PO Box 512 
Elizabeth, NJ 07206 
Phone: 908-289-0262  
Fax: 908-558-1142 
Email: ddevanney@edcnj.org 
https://www.elizabethnj.org/277/Urban-Enterprise-Zone  

Camden                                                                                               
Joe Thomas 
Business Development Rep 
City of Camden 
520 Market Street 
2nd Floor, Suite 222 
Camden, NJ 08101 
Phone: 856-968-3531 
Fax: 856-963-1841 
Email: Jothomas@ci.camden.nj.us 
https://www.ci.camden.nj.us/uez/  

 
 

 Gloucester City 
Lori Ryan 
Director of Community Development 
512 Monmouth Street 
Gloucester City, NJ 08030 
Phone:  856-456-7012 
Cell: 856-600-1579 
Email: lryan@cityofgloucester.org 
 
www.cityofgloucester.org  
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Guttenberg 
Hiram Gonzalez 
UEZ Coordinator 
6808 Park Avenue 
Guttenberg, NJ 07093 
Phone: 201-868-2315 x197 
Fax: 201-869-0966 
Email: hgonzalez@myguttenberg.com 
https://www.guttenbergnj.org/_Content/pdf/flyers/UEZ-
Program.pdf  

 Kearny 
Stephen Marks 
UEZ Coordinator 
Urban Enterprise Zone Program 
402 Kearny Avenue 
Kearny, NJ 07032 
Phone: 201-246-1418 
Email: smarks@kearnynj.org  
 
https://www.kearnynj.org/about-kearny-uez/  

Hillside 
Steeve Augustin 
Office of the Mayor 
Township of Hillside 
1409 Liberty Avenue 
Hillside, NJ 07205 
Phone: 973-926-3002 
Cell: 908-418-2913 
Email: saugustin@hillsidenj.us  

 Lakewood 
David Klein 
Executive Director 
Lakewood Development Corp. 
Municipal Bldg. 
231 Third Street 
Lakewood, NJ 08701 
Phone: 732-364-2500 Ext. 5976 / 5260 
Fax: 732-719-4838 
Email: dklein@lakewoodnj.gov  
https://www.lakewoodnj.gov/department/uez  

Irvington 
Cassandra C. Chatman 
UEZ Coordinator 
Dept. of Public Works 
Irvington Town Hall 
One Civic Square, Room 203 
Phone: 973-399-6201 
Fax: 973-399-6798 
Email: cchatman@irvingtonnj.org  
             AMitchell@irvingtonnj.org 
jwilliams@irvingtonnj.gov 
http://www.irvington-nj.com/SACBIDuez1.html  

 Long Branch 
Richard A. Thompson  
Assistant Director and Urban Enterprise Zone Coordinator 
Office of Community and Economic Development  
City of Long Branch  
732-923-2041  

    www.LongBranch.org/Departments/OCED  
rthompson@longbranch.org  

   Mailing Address (City Hall) 344 Broadway, 
   Long Branch, NJ  07740  

Physical Address (OCED) 577 Broadway,  
Long Branch, NJ 07740  
 
 
 
 

Jersey City 
Florence Baron 
Development Director 
Jersey City Economic Development Corp. 
City of Jersey City 
298 Academy Street 
Jersey City, NJ 07306 
Phone: 201-284-9478 
Email: fbaron@jcedc.org 

 Millville 
Heather Santoro 
Executive Director 
Holly City Development Corporation 
14 E. Mulberry Street 
Millville, NJ 08332 
Phone: 856-776-7979 
Email: hsantoro@hollycitydevelopment.org  
 
http://www.millvillenj.gov/144/Urban-Enterprise-Zone  
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Mount Holly 
Josh Brown 
UEZ Coordinator 
25 Washington Street 
Mount Holly, NJ 08060 
Phone: 609-845-1136  
Fax: 609-267-1951 
Email: jbrown@twp.mountholly.nj.us  
 
https://twp.mountholly.nj.us/departments/economic-
development-uez/  

 North Wildwood 
Steve Booy 
UEZ Coordinator 
4400 New Jersey Avenue 
Wildwood, NJ 08260 
Phone: 609-522-2444 x 2240 
Fax: 609-523-2444 
Email: SBooy@wildwoodnj.org  

New Brunswick 
Dan Domiquez/ Maria Cody UEZ Coordinator 
Acting Director 
City of New Brunswick 
25 Kirkpatrick Street 
PO Box 269 
New Brunswick, NJ 08903 
Phone: 732-745-5050    
Fax: 732-565-7532 
Email: ddminguez@cityofnewbrunswick.org  
https://www.cityofnewbrunswick.org/residents/department
s/planning_development/economic_development/index.ph 

 

 Orange 
Christopher Mobley 
UEZ Coordinator 
Urban Enterprise Zone Program 
City of Orange Township 
29 N. Day Street 
Orange, NJ 07050 
Phone: 973-952-6070 
Fax: 973-677-7847 
Email: CMobley@ci.orange.nj.us  
Cell: 973-568-4684 
 

Newark 
Elizabeth Da Silva 
Director Economic Development 
111 Mulberry Street 
Market Street Suite LL 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Phone: 973-273-1040 
Email: edasilva@newarkcedc.org 
(also, Emily Manz) 
Website: www.investnewark.org  
https://investnewark.org/urban-enterprise-zone/  

 Passaic 
Soraya Stam 
UEZ Coordinator 
Enterprise Zone Development Corp. 
City of Passaic, City Hall 
330 Passaic Street 
Room 205 
Passaic, NJ 07055 
Phone: 973-365-5520  
Fax: 973-365-5567 
Email: uez@cityofpassaicnj.gov  
https://www.cityofpassaic.com/195/Urban-Enterprise-Zone  

North Bergen 
Ondrea Lugo 
UEZ Coordinator 
Urban Enterprise Zone Program 
Township of North Bergen 
4233 Kennedy Blvd, Ste 102 
North Bergen, NJ 07047 
Phone: 201-392-2025 
Fax: 201-330-7694 
Email: olugo@northbergen.org  
https://www.northbergen.org/departments/uez-general-
info  

 Paterson 
Penni Forestieri 
UEZ Division Director 
City of Paterson 
125 Ellison Street 
Paterson, NJ 07505 
Phone: 973-321-1220 
Fax: 973-321-1359 
Cell: 201-249-1101 
Email: pforestieri@patersonnj.gov  
 
https://www.patersonuez.com/  
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Pemberton 
Rosemary Flaherty 
Director of Community Development 
Township of Pemberton 
500 Pemberton-Browns Mills Road 
Pemberton, NJ 08068-1539 
Phone: 609-894-3306    
Fax: 609-894-7976 
Email: cddirector@pemberton-twp.com  
website: www.pemberton-twp.com  

 

 Pleasantville 
Jacqueline Amado-Belton 
Redevelopment Assistant UEZ Program 
18 N. First Street 
Pleasantville, NJ 08232 
Phone: 609-677-4925  
Fax: 609-641-8642 
Email: jamado_belton@pleasantvillenj.us  
www.pleasantville-nj.org  

Perth Amboy 
Noelia Colon 
Executive Director 
City of Perth Amboy 
260 High Street 
Perth Amboy, NJ 08861 
Phone: 732-442-6421 
Fax: 732-826-1160 
Email: ncolon@perthamboynj.org  
Website: www.perthamboynj.org  

 Roselle 
Shanel Robinson 
UEZ Coordinator, Acting Borough Administrator 
Borough of Roselle 
210 Chestnut Street 
Roselle, NJ 07203 
Phone: 908-259-3030 
Fax: 908-245-9508 
Email: srobinson@boroughofroselle.com  
 
https://ecode360.com/8280607  

Philipsburg 
Pat Kays 
Director of Municipal Services & Community Development  
Construction Official  •  Building Subcode Official 
Town of Phillipsburg  
120 Filmore St., Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
Email: pkays@phillipsburgnj.org   
Office: 908-454-5500 x315  
Mobile: 908-386-2770 

 Trenton 
Eric Maywar 
Div of Economic Development 
Dept.  Of Housing & Economic Development 
319 E. State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08608-1866 
Phone: 609-989-3529 
Fax: 609-989-4249 
Email: emaywar@Trentonnj.org  
 
https://www.trentonnj.org/223/Urban-Enterprise-Zone-
UEZ-Program  

Plainfield 
Jeannette Aparicio 
UEZ Coordinator 
Economic Development 
515 Watchung Avenue 
Plainfield, NJ 07060 
Phone: 908-753-3218  
Fax: 908-226-4909 
Email: jeannette.aparicio@plainfieldnj.gov  
 
https://www.plainfieldnj.gov/departments/economic_devel
opment/starting_your_business/uez_(urban_enterprise_zon
e).php  

 Union City 
Tammy Zucca 
Treasurer 
Urban Enterprise Zone Program 
3715 Palisade Avenue 
Union City, NJ 07087 
Phone: 201-348-2778   
Fax: 201-348-0639 
Email: tzucca@ucnj.com  
 
https://www.ucnj.com/pages/business-urban-enterprise-
zone  
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Vineland 
Sandra Forosisky 
UEZ Coordinator 
640 E. Wood Street 
PO Box 1508 
Vineland, NJ 08362-1508 
Phone: 856-794-4000 Ext. 4623  
Fax: 856-405-4607 
Email: sforosisky@vinelandcity.org  
 
http://business.vinelandcity.org/development-zones/  

 Wildwood City 
Steve Booy 
UEZ Coordinator 
4400 New Jersey Avenue 
Wildwood, NJ 08260 
Phone: 609-522-2444 Ext. 2240   
Fax: 609-523-2444 
Email: sbooy@wildwoodnj.org  

West New York 
Erika Flores 
UEZ Coordinator 
Town of West New York 
428 – 60th Street 
West New York, NJ 07093 
Phone: 201-295-5198 
Fax: 201-861-2797 
Email: ejflores@westnewyorknj.org  

  

West Wildwood 
Steve Booy 
UEZ Coordinator 
4400 New Jersey Avenue 
Wildwood, NJ 08260 
Phone: 609-522-2444 Ext. 2240   
Fax: 609-523-2444 
Email: sbooy@wildwoodnj.org  

  

Wildwood Crest 
Steve Booy 
UEZ Coordinator 
4400 New Jersey Avenue 
Wildwood, NJ 08260 
Phone: 609-522-2444 Ext. 2240   
Fax: 609-523-2444 
Email: sbooy@wildwoodnj.org  
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